## 502691846 02/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2738452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
DANIEL D. GLEITMAN		03/04/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: HALLIBUR	FON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.	
<del></del>	LAIRE BOULEVARD	
City: HOUSTON		
State/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code: 77072		
Property Type	Number	
Property Type	Number	
Property Type Application Number:	Number 13724494	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (7 Phone: 71	13724494 13)229-2880 32291234	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (7 Phone: 71 Email: st	13724494 13)229-2880 32291234 ssan.stewart@bakerbotts.com	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (7 Phone: 71 Email: su Correspondence will be sent via US	13724494  13)229-2880 32291234 Isan.stewart@bakerbotts.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (7 Phone: 71 Email: su Correspondence will be sent via US Correspondent Name: Br	13724494  13)229-2880 32291234 Isan.stewart@bakerbotts.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  AKER BOTTS L.L.P.	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (7 Phone: 71 Email: su Correspondence will be sent via US Correspondent Name: BA Address Line 1: 91	13724494  13)229-2880 32291234 Isan.stewart@bakerbotts.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (7 Phone: 71 Email: su Correspondence will be sent via US Correspondent Name: Bo Address Line 1: 91 Address Line 2: O	13724494  13)229-2880 132291234 Isan.stewart@bakerbotts.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  AKER BOTTS L.L.P. 10 LOUISIANA STREET	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (7 Phone: 71 Email: su Correspondence will be sent via US Correspondent Name: Bo Address Line 1: 91 Address Line 2: O	13724494  13)229-2880 32291234 Isan.stewart@bakerbotts.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  AKER BOTTS L.L.P.  10 LOUISIANA STREET  NE SHELL PLAZA	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (7 Phone: 71 Email: su Correspondence will be sent via US Correspondent Name: Br Address Line 1: 91 Address Line 2: O Address Line 4: He	13724494  13)229-2880 132291234 Isan.stewart@bakerbotts.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  AKER BOTTS L.L.P. 10 LOUISIANA STREET  NE SHELL PLAZA  DUSTON, TEXAS 77002	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (7 Phone: 71 Email: su Correspondence will be sent via US Correspondent Name: Bo Address Line 1: 91 Address Line 2: O Address Line 4: He  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13724494  13)229-2880 32291234 Isan.stewart@bakerbotts.com  Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  AKER BOTTS L.L.P. 10 LOUISIANA STREET NE SHELL PLAZA DUSTON, TEXAS 77002  063718.2235	

PATENT REEL: 032278 FRAME: 0217

source=2235Assign#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

Attorney Docket No.: 063718.0785

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Daniel D. Gleitman have invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTIPLE DISTRIBUTED SENSOR ALONG A DRILLSTRING, Docket No. 063718.0773, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on same date herewith, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

day of March

1

Daniel D/Gleitman

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EV448732155US

HOU03:10136(8.1

2005.